

Your Energy. Your Voice.

AGENDA

Commission Meeting – 10:00 a.m. Wednesday, September 13, 2023 Commission Hearing Room 1325 G St NW, Suite 800 Washington, DC 20005

Disclaimer: The items reflected below are tentatively scheduled to appear on the Commission's Meeting Agenda on the date indicated above. The Commission may add or delete items to the planned Agenda if it is deemed necessary.

I. Formal Case Matters for Action:

- 1. Formal Case No. 1017 Order regarding the Standard Offer Service ("SOS") Working Group's Proposed Wholesale Full Requirements Service Agreement and Request for Proposals for the 2023-2024 SOS Solicitation.
- 2. Formal Case No. 1017 Notice regarding the Potomac Electric Power Company's Proposed Standard Offer Service ("SOS") Rider SOS Tariff Amendment.
- 3. Formal Case Nos. 1130 and 1155 Order regarding the Potomac Electric Power Company's Report filed May 23, 2023, in Connection with the Technical Conference held May 2, 2023.
- 4. Formal Case No. 1155 and Electric Tariff 2022-06 Notice regarding the Potomac Electric Power Company's Plug-in Vehicle Green Rider Tariff Rate.
- Formal Case No. 1176 Order regarding the Potomac Electric Power Company's Motion for Enlargement of Time.
- 6. Formal Case No. 1176 Order regarding the Office of the People's Counsel's Request for Reconsideration of Order No. 21886.
- 7. Formal Case No. 1176 Order regarding the Office of the People's Counsel's Motion to Compel.

II. Announcements:

1. The next regular scheduled Commission meeting is September 22, 2023, at 2:00 p.m.

III. Adjournment:

The public may view the live stream of the Open Meeting via YouTube at https://www.youtube.com/live/tQ8LSlcDn9I?si=ZrQbpwcq4ZlFe4HU. A recording of the Open Meeting will be available on the Commission's website after the meeting concludes. Persons with questions regarding the Open Meeting should contact the Commission Secretary at (202) 626-5150 or by email at psc-commissionsecretary@dc.gov.

This meeting is governed by the Open Meetings Act. Please address any questions or complaints arising under this meeting to the Office of Open Government at opengovoffice@dc.gov.